
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bailey Scheck (3-6)
Loss: Marissa Norgrove (4-2)
HBP: Bailey Scheck
PB: Emmalee Cooke
 
Start: 12:50 pm   Time: 2:00   Weather: 63; sunny
Game notes:
- O. Johnson faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hiram College 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 7 6 3
College of Wooster 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 5 10 2

Hiram College (7-9, 2-1 NCAC / 2-1) -vs- College of Wooster (6-5, 1-
2 NCAC / 1-2) 4/4/2021 at Wooster, Ohio (Galpin Park)

Hiram College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abriana Schwartz ss 3 1 3 4 1 0 0
Kaitlyn Hager lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Giselle Bahena c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mariah Sheffield 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lisette Gonzalez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebekah Lewan dp 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Meaghan Stafford rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Melissa Galindo pr/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lexa Avalos 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryleigh Webb 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Avery Balurdi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Larissa Baeza cf/rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Viviana Macias ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Valdez 2b 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bailey Scheck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 6 5 4 8 4

2B: Abriana Schwartz (3); Giselle Bahena (1)
SH: Viviana Macias (1)
E: Abriana Schwartz (2); Lexa Avalos (1)

College of Wooster 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emmalee Cooke c 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Brooke Swain rf/lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Molly Likins 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Katie Agatucci cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gabby Lakes dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Lilly McLendon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heidi Likins 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Stephanie Griffin ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Anna Norby 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Addie Tagg ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Ginsburg lf/rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Daphne Pate ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaydee Clark ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Olivia Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marissa Norgrove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 10 5 1 4 10

2B: Emmalee Cooke (1)
SH: Anna Norby (1); Rachel Ginsburg (1)
HBP: Brooke Swain (1); Gabby Lakes (1)
E: Brooke Swain (1); Anna Norby (1)

Hiram College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey Scheck (W, 3-6) 7.0 10 5 5 1 4 0 0 2 0 31 36 4 12 110
Totals 10 5 5 1 4 0 0 2 0 31 36 4 12 110

College of Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Johnson 6.0 5 5 2 2 8 2 0 0 0 23 25 5 4 111
Marissa Norgrove (L, 4-2) 1.0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 3 22
Totals 6 7 3 4 8 2 0 0 0 27 32 5 7 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 1st HIR WOO
A. Schwartz doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
K. Hager fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
G. Bahena fouled into double play c to 3b (1-2 KBF); A. Schwartz out on the play. 0 0

College of Wooster - Top of 1st HIR WOO
E. Cooke reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Swain popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
M. Likins struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Agatucci grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Hiram College - Top of 2nd HIR WOO
M. Sheffield struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 0 0
R. Lewan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 0
M. Stafford struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

College of Wooster - Top of 2nd HIR WOO
Lakes reached on a throwing error by ss, out at second 1b to 2b (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Likins singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
S. Griffin grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF); Likins advanced to second. 0 0
Norby grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0

Hiram College - Top of 3rd HIR WOO
Lexa Avalos struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
L. Baeza struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Leah Valdez fouled out to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0

College of Wooster - Top of 3rd HIR WOO
Ryleigh Webb to 3b for Lexa Avalos. 0 0
Ginsburg walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 0
E. Cooke doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 FF); Ginsburg scored. 0 1
Swain hit by pitch (1-2 SSBF). 0 1
M. Likins grounded out to 3b (0-0); Swain advanced to second; E. Cooke advanced to third. 0 1
Agatucci reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (0-0); Swain advanced to third; E. Cooke scored. 0 2
Lakes grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Agatucci advanced to second; Swain scored. 0 3
Likins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Hiram College - Top of 4th HIR WOO
A. Schwartz walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 3
K. Hager reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSF); A. Schwartz out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
K. Hager advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
G. Bahena doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSFBF); K. Hager scored, unearned. 1 3
M. Sheffield grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); G. Bahena advanced to third. 1 3
R. Lewan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3

College of Wooster - Top of 4th HIR WOO
S. Griffin singled to second base (0-0). 1 3
Norby grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); S. Griffin advanced to second. 1 3
Pate pinch hit for Ginsburg. 1 3
Pate grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); S. Griffin advanced to third. 1 3



E. Cooke popped up to 1b (2-2 BKKFB). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 5th HIR WOO
Ginsburg to lf for Pate. 1 3
M. Stafford flied out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 3
Ryleigh Webb reached on a dropped fly by rf (3-2 BFSFBB). 1 3
L. Baeza singled to third base (1-2 FBKF); Ryleigh Webb advanced to second. 1 3
Leah Valdez reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); L. Baeza advanced to second; Ryleigh Webb out at third
p to 3b. 1 3
A. Schwartz doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Leah Valdez advanced to third; L. Baeza scored,
unearned. 2 3
A. Schwartz advanced to third; Leah Valdez scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 3
K. Hager struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFFBFF). 3 3

College of Wooster - Top of 5th HIR WOO
Swain singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFF). 3 3
M. Likins struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 3 3
Agatucci grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBKBB); Swain advanced to second. 3 3
Lakes grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 3 3

Hiram College - Top of 6th HIR WOO
G. Bahena struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFFFS). 3 3
M. Sheffield grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
R. Lewan flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBFBF). 3 3

College of Wooster - Top of 6th HIR WOO
Likins lined out to 3b (3-2 KBBBF). 3 3
S. Griffin singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 3
Tagg pinch hit for Norby. 3 3
Tagg singled to third base (0-0). 3 3
Norby to 2b for Tagg. 3 3
Ginsburg grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Norby advanced to second; S. Griffin advanced to third. 3 3
E. Cooke singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Norby scored; S. Griffin scored. 3 5
Swain singled to shortstop (1-0 B); E. Cooke advanced to second. 3 5
M. Likins struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 3 5

Hiram College - Top of 7th HIR WOO
M. Stafford singled to right field (0-0). 3 5
M. Galindo pinch ran for M. Stafford. 3 5
Swain to lf. 3 5
Ginsburg to rf. 3 5
M. Galindo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 5
Ryleigh Webb walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 5
Norgrove to p for O. Johnson. 3 5
A. Balurdi pinch ran for Ryleigh Webb. 3 5
V. Macias pinch hit for L. Baeza. 3 5
V. Macias grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); A. Balurdi advanced to second; M. Galindo advanced to
third. 3 5
Leah Valdez walked (3-2 KBSBFBFB). 3 5
A. Schwartz doubled to right center, 3 RBI; Leah Valdez scored; A. Balurdi scored; M. Galindo scored. 6 5
K. Hager reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BFB); A. Schwartz scored, unearned. 7 5
G. Bahena reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); K. Hager out at second ss to 2b. 7 5
M. Sheffield walked (3-1 BBBFB); G. Bahena advanced to second. 7 5
L. Gonzalez pinch ran for M. Sheffield. 7 5
R. Lewan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); L. Gonzalez advanced to second; G. Bahena out at third ss to
3b. 7 5



Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

College of Wooster - Top of 7th HIR WOO
M. Sheffield to 1b for L. Gonzalez. 7 5
M. Galindo to cf. 7 5
Lexa Avalos to 3b for A. Balurdi. 7 5
L. Baeza to rf for V. Macias. 7 5
Agatucci flied out to rf (0-0). 7 5
Lakes hit by pitch (0-0). 7 5
McLendon pinch ran for Lakes. 7 5
Likins reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); McLendon out at second ss to 2b. 7 5
S. Griffin singled to second base (1-2 BSF); Likins advanced to second. 7 5
Norby singled to left field (1-0 B); S. Griffin advanced to second; Likins advanced to third. 7 5
K. Clark pinch hit for Ginsburg. 7 5
K. Clark struck out swinging, assist by c (0-2 FSS). 7 5


